PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN CYPRESS SPRINGS LOTS 1 - 43 AND **GENERAL NOTES** OPEN SPACE LOTS 44 - 47 . ALL ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE BEEN APPROVED. 2. DEED REFERENCE: 386/658, 8232/574, 8344/670, 4518/458 LAWYERS HILL ROAD 3. DENSITY TABULATION: MYRTLE M. YOUNG WILLIS IRVIN YOUNG GROSS AREA OF PROJECT: 33.10 AC ANNA MAE MILLER 4,814 SF 41.06 1 L.204 F.303 PARCEL 14 L.4168 F.377 AREA OF 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT: 0.73 AC (WITHIN STEEP SLOPES) AREA OF STEEP SLOPES OUTSIDE THE FLOODPLAIN: 10.85 AC ZONED R-ED ZONED R-FD NET AREA OF PROJECT: 21.52 AC DWELLING UNITS PER NET ACRE ALLOWED: 2 X 21.52 AC = 43 UNITS DWELLING UNITS PROPOSED: 43 SINGLE FAMILY UNITS 4. THE PROJECT BOUNDARY IS BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY ROBERT H, VOGEL ENGINEERING INC. LOT 3 LOT 1 LOT 4 LOT 2 LOT 5 i. The topography shown hereon is based on an Aerial topographic survey prepared by potomac Aerial 9,136 SF 9,082 SF 9,113 SF 9,124 SF 9,044 SF SURVEYS, DATED JANUARY 2004. S. WATER AND SEWER FOR THIS PROJECT WILL BE PUBLIC. WATER WILL PROVIDED THROUGH CONTRACT NO. 14-3208. **BENCHMARKS** SEWER WILL BE PROVIDED THROUGH CONTRACT NO. 10-3391. 10,913 SF STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THIS SITE IS PROVIDED BY A MICROPOOL POND (P-1) AND A POCKET POND (P-5) **EASTING** ELEVATION TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED WQV AND CPV, AND A BIORETENTION FACILITY (F-6) TO PROVIDE WQV AND REV. ROAD 'A' 565,065,463 1,395,212.248 27.696 9. STREAMS SHOWN ONSITE ARE BASED ON A FIELD INVESTIGATION PREPARED BY ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. 1,393,649.975 564,007.646 11,212 SF O. AN 'OBVIOUSLY NOT CRITICAL' FLOODPLAIN STUDY WAS PERFORMED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC, OPEN SPACE LOT 40 | LOT 41 | LOT 42 | LOT 43 DATED JANUARY 2005. LOT 46 11,013 SF | 10,914 SF | 11,145 SF I. FOREST CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS PER SECTION 16.1202 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE FOREST 11,085 SF 7.91 AC LOT 10 12,576 SF CONSERVATION MANUAL FOR THIS SUBDIVISION WILL BE FULFILLED BY THE RETENTION OF 9.00 AC. LOCATED IN O BE DEDICATED 10,824 SF OPEN SPACE LOTS 46 AND 47. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED FOREST CONSERVATION SHALL BE POSTED AS PART OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$78,408.00 FOR THE RETENTION SITE DATA OF 392,040 SF (9.00 AC.). TO BE DEDICATED SWM PONE PARCEL 42 2. A TRAFFIC STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS SITE. LOCATION: TAX MAP 38, GRID 3, PARCELS 42, 44, 45, AND 46 3. ALL LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS AS SET FORTH IN SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION LOT 37 LOT 36 LOT 35 LOT 34 1ST ELECTION DISTRICT REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED EXISTING ZONING: R-ED 9,783 SF | 9,768 SF\ | 10,106 SF 52 SHADE TREES AND 27 EVERGREEN TREES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$19,650.00 WILL BE POSTED AS PART OF THE GROSS AREA OF PROJECT: 33.10 AC AREA OF 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT: 0.73 AC AREA OF STEEP SLOPES OUTSIDE THE FLOODPLAIN: 10.85 AC 4. STREET LIGHTING IS PROVIDED FOR THIS SITE. LOT 12 NET AREA OF PROJECT: 21.52 AC 15. THIS PROPERTY IS WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT. LOT 31 LOT 30 AREA OF PROPOSED BUILDABLE LOTS: 10.93 AC 16. TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO BURIAL/CEMETERY LOCATIONS ON SITE. ROAD 'A' LOT\29 10,011 SF | 9,837 SF AREA OF OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: $50\% \times 33.10 \text{ AC} = 16.55 \text{ AC}$ 17. STREET TREES ARE REQUIRED FOR THIS SUBDIVISION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124(e)(1) OF THE AREA OF OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 60% = 19.83 AC SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. AREA OF RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: 300 SF X 43 LOTS = 12,900 SF 18. A NOISE STUDY WAS PERFORMED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC., DATED SEPTEMBER 2004. AREA OF RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 13,238 SF 19. NO CLEARING, GRADING, OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE STREAMS OR THEIR BUFFERS AND SP-04-01 ZONED R-ED AREA OF PROPOSED RIGHT-OF-WAY: 2.19 AC / LOT 14 | LOT 15 | LOT 16 | LOT 17 NUMBER OF LOTS/PARCELS ALLOWED (2 PER NET ACRE): 43 BUILDABLE LOTS PARCEL 45 10,412 SF | 9,694 SF | 9,725 SF | 10,856 SF 20. LOTS 24-27 WILL UTILIZE A USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY. HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL NO. R-6.06 12,615 SF NUMBER OF LOTS/PARCELS PROPOSED: 43 BUILDABLE LOTS TOTAL APPROXIMATE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE: 17.95 AC 1. REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL, AND MAINTENANCE FOR 24-27 SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE JUNCTION OF THE PRIVATE USE-IN-COMMON ACCESS EASEMENT AND THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF ROAD 'A'. 22. LAWYERS HILL ROAD IS A SCENIC ROAD. PARCEL 44 23. TREE PROTECTION FENCING WILL BE PROVIDED AT THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE WHERE GRADING IS ADJACENT TO LOT 20 | LOT 21 | LOT 22 | LOT 23 **OPEN SPACE** PARCEL 45 9,898 SF | 8,793 SF | 8,635 SF 24. THE EXISTING STUCTURE LOCATED ON LOT 27 IS LISTED ON THE HISTORIC SITES INVENTORY AS HO-449, LOT 46 SP-04-01 ZONED R-ED/ THE OLD GRACE RECTORY, AND SHALL BE RETAINED. ALL OTHER EXISTING STRUCTURES ONSITE SHALL BE 7.91 AC MINIMUM LOT SIZE CHART TO BE DEDICATED 5. THIS SUBDIVISION COMPLIES WITH THE AMENDED 5TH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND ZONING REGULATIONS PRIVATELY OWNED AN (CB-45-2003) AND THE ZONING REGULATIONS, AS AMENDED BY COUNCIL BILL 75-2003. 149.03' S64'03'31"W ZONED R-ED 6. OPEN SPACE LOTS 44-46 TO BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 11,425 SF 7. OPEN SPACE LOTS 47 SHALL BE DEDICATED TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION LINDA PAGE 8,808 SF 10,012 SF 1,204 SF PEN SPACE WAYNE J. KROLICKI 28. PRIOR TO OR AT THE TIME OF RECORD PLAT REVIEW. THE APPLICANT IS REQUESTED TO SUBMIT DOCUMENTATION L.3341 F.235 10,012 SF 12,848 SF 1,623 SF 11,225 SF OF THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING WELLS AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS ON THE PROPERTY. 29. INGRESS AND EGRESS IS RESTRICTED ALONG BALTIMORE WASHINGTON BOULEVARD. 38,507 SF 2,229 SF 36,278 SF 30. FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PURPOSES, OPEN SPACE IMPROVEMENTS ARE PERMITTED ON RECREATIONAL OPEN LOT 26 OPEN SPACE A FOREST STAND DELINEATION WAS PERFORMED BY ECO—SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC., DATED SEPTEMBER 2004 32. ALL SIGN POST USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE MOUNTED SHEET INDEX ON A 2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE POST (14 GAUGE) INSERTED INTO A 2-1/2" GALVANIZED PARCEL 46 STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE (12 GAUGE - 3' LONG, A GALVANIZED STEEL POLE CAP SHALL DESCRIPTION SHEET NO. BE MOUNTED ON TOP OF EACH POST. 33. A MINIMUM OF 20' SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN ANY STREET LIGHT AND ANY TREE. COVER SHEET LOT 27 34. ON OCTOBER 7, 2004 THE HDC APPROVED THE SITE LAYOUT CONSIDERING THAT THE IRBY RESIDENCES WILL SITE LAYOUT PLAN REMAIN ON A LARGER LOT INCLUDING THE EXISTING DRIVEWAY AROUND THE HOUSE. SITE LAYOUT PLAN 5. NON-BUILDABLE PARCEL B(CLAREMONT OVERLOOK) WILL BE CONVEYED TO THE OWNERTAX MAP 32, PARCEL 42 CONCURRENT WITH THE PLAT RECORDATION(CLAREMONT OVERLOOK) FOR THE PURPOSES OF A P[UBLIC ROAD. GRADING AND SEDIMENT EROSION CONTROL PLAN 38. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO PLANNING BOARD CASE NO. 374, WHICH WAS APPROVED ON MAY IT, 2006. 37. Upon expiration of the current Billboard Sign Lease on April 1, 2017, the two (2) bill boards on DRP open space bot 47 shall be removed either by the developer or by DRP. (See Letter darked January 20, 2005 in File 3P.05.06.) GRADING AND SEDIMENT EROSION CONTROL PLAN FOREST CONSERVATION AND LANDSCAPING PLAN FOREST, CONSERVATION AND LANDSCAPING PLAN OWNER / DEVELOPER CONTRACT PURCHASER TRINITY HOMES AT CYPRESS SPRINGS, L.L.C. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS - POND 1 3675 PARK AVENUE, SUITE 301 ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 VOLUME (410) 480-0023 REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT NOTES WITHOUT CREDITS WATER QUALITY VOLUME 0.19 AC. FT. 50% IN GROUND WATER **COVER SHEET** AUGUSTINE, LLC L.6888 F.99 PARCEL 141 ZONED R-12 RECHARGE VOLUME Rev. FOR ENTIRE SITE=0.77 AC. **CYPRESS SPRINGS** CHANNEL PROTECTION VOLUM 0.32 AC. FT. 0.32 AC. FT. PLANNING BOARD of HOWARD COUNTY LOTS 1 - 43 AND LOIS ANN ANDERSON OPEN SPACE LOTS 44 - 47 OVERHEAD FLOOD PROTECTION ZONED R-12 PARCELS 42, 44, 45 AND 46 TAX MAP 38 GRID 3 EXTREME FLOOD VOLUME **1ST ELECTION DISTRICT** HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND PARCEL 492 SCALE: 1"=100 ZONED R-12 SWM PROVIDED BY A POCKET POND (P-5) ROBERT H. VOGEL STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS - AREA 4 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS - POND 2 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS - AREA 3 Engineering, Inc. VOLUME REQUIREMENT AREA ENGINEERS · SURVEYORS · PLANNERS AREA REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT **REQUIREMENT** NOTES REQUIREMENT NOTES CREDITS NOTES 0.98 A 8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666 ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 FAX: 410.461.8961 WITHOUT CREDITS WITHOUT CREDITS WITHOUT CREDITS WITH CREDITS WITH CREDITS WITH CREDITS WATER QUALITY VOLUME WATER QUALITY VOLUME WATER QUALITY VOLUME 0.03 AC. FT 1.13 AC TO BIORET. 0.14 AC. FT. 50% IN GROUND WATER BIORETENTION 0.00 AC. FT. BIORETENTION 0.00 AC. FT. (WQv)0.038 AC. FT 0.35 AC. FT. 0.01 AC. FT. 0.11 AC. FT. Rev. FOR ENTIRE SITE=0.77 AC. RECHARGE VOLUME RECHARGE VOLUME RECHARGE VOLUME 0.004 AC. FT. 0.00 AC. FT 0.43 AC. FT. BIORETENTION 0.00 AC. FT. N/A Rev. FOR ENTIRE SITE=0.77 AC. LJT/JCO DESIGN BY: BIORETENTION Rev. PROVIDED ENTIRE SITE=0.80 A (REv) LJT/JCO HANNEL PROTECTION VOLUME HANNEL PROTECTION VOLUME HANNEL PROTECTION VOLUME 0.48 AC. FT. 0.48 AC. FT. 1 YR RUNOFF LESS THAN 2 CFS CHECKED BY: JUNE 12, 2006 VERHEAD FLOOD PROTECTION OVERHEAD FLOOD PROTECTION OVERHEAD FLOOD PROTECTION SCALE: EXTREME FLOOD VOLUME EXTREME FLOOD VOLUME EXTREME FLOOD VOLUME W.O. NO.: SWM PROVIDED BY A BIORETENTION FACILITY (F-6) SWM PROVIDED BY A BIORETENTION FACILITY (F-6) SWM PROVIDED BY A MICROPOOL POND(P-1)

SHEET











